(ii) his business is related to the management, acquisition or sale of 

assets, either for its own account or on behalf of third parties of 

the same type as the investments of the AIF; and 

(b)  

(i) either his investment in AIF amounts to at least one hundred and 

twenty-five thousand euros (€125.000); or 

(ii) it has been assessed as a sufficiently well-informed investor by a 

credit institution, an AIFM, a UCITS Management Company, an 

Investment Firm all within the meaning provided in the AIF Law, 

or any alternative investment funds (AIFs) manager authorized

[...]

The AIFM was authorised by the Regulator as an AIFM on 18th of April 2022 with authorization number 

AIFM52/56/2013 under section 8 of the AIFM Law and whose authorisation covers the Investment management 

Functions of section 6(5). 

At the date of this Prospectus, the paid-up capital of the AIFM amounts to one hundred and twenty-five 

thousand Euro (€125,000). The AIFM is managed by its board of directors, which is comprised of 4 members 

whose names and biographies are provided below. 

The assets of the Fund will be segregated from those of its AIFM. 

The AIFM shall be responsible for carrying out the investment management functions (comprising of the